COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF MADISON, WISCONSIN

Authorizing the CDA to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with the Dane County Housing Authority and the Dane County Homeless Services Consortium for the administration of the Emergency Housing Voucher program	Rules Suspended Legistar File Number
	Yeas Nays Absent Absent
	Reported Back Adopted Placed on File Moved By Seconded By
	Referred
Resolution No4455	Presented August 12, 2021

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the CDA Board adopted Resolution 4450 at its July 8, 2021 meeting to authorize a memorandum of understanding between CDA and the Dane County Homeless Services Consortium,(HSC); and

WHEREAS, the parties to the memorandum also include the Dane County Housing Authority, (DCHA); and

WHEREAS, the City Attorney's Office has recommended the adoption of a replacement resolution to specify that the parties to the memorandum are the CDA, DCHA and the HSC,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the CDA may enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with the Dane County Housing Authority and the Dane County Homeless Services Consortium for the administration of the Emergency Housing Voucher program.